AMENDMENT 1 TO PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
AND TENNESSEE GOLF FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County (“Metro”) and
Tennessee Golf Foundation (“TGF”) are parties to a participation agreement (the “Agreement”)
approved pursuant to Metro Ordinance No. BL2023-2017 relating to the design and construction
(the “Project”) of two Metro golf courses in Shelby Park; and

WHEREAS, the Project is nearing completion; and

WHEREAS, certain important streambank restoration work to be undertaken in Shelby Park will
require changes (the “Changes”) to designs for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the cost of implementing the Changes is $308,403.00, to be funded as part of the
streambank restoration work; and

WHEREAS, the parties propose to amend the Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. All of the terms of the Agreement not specifically modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. TGF will promptly incorporate the Changes into the Final Plans for the Project.

TGF will undertake and diligently pursue completion of the Project, including the
Changes.

4, Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is amended to provide that the Metro Contribution
shall be $2,308,403.00.

Nann 1 AFD INNDRISINT 13



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have caused this Agreement to be
executed by their duly authorized officers on the day and year first above written.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT:

Tennessee Golf Foundation

By:

Whit Tumbow, President

Metropoli :a
and Recredtion

Approved as to Availability of Funds:
Aevo W&/m -

Kevin Crumbo, Director
Metropolitan Department of Finance

Approved as to Form and Legality:

/2 %/é//

Metropolitan Attorney””

Nanna T AFN {NDATSINY 1)



	12362-Resolution-participation agreement amendment-Shelby Park golf courses renovation
	12362-Resolution-participation agreement amendment-Shelby Park golf courses renovation
	TGF Participation Agreement 1 5-20-24 (N0615344xD719A)

	4985_001



